RESOLUTION NO. 1206

WHEREAS, on the 17th day of September, 1969, ALBANY ICE AND COLD STORAGE COMPANY, INC., an Oregon Corporation did convey to the City of Albany a permanent easement for constructing and maintaining a fire alarm line on property described as follows; to-wit:

Beginning N 0°54'30" W 17.69 chains and N 88°54' 30" 416 feet from the Northwest corner of DLC 38, 11 4 W; thence N 0°54'30" W 283 feet; thence N 88° 54'30" E 402.15 feet: Thence S 0°54'30" E 267 feet; thence S 88°54'30" W 400 feet to beginning ALSO

Beginning N 0°54'30" W 17.69 chains and N 88°54' 30" E 66 feet from the Northwest corner of DLC 38, 11 4 W; thence N 0°54'30" W 50 feet thence N 88° 54'30" E 150 feet; thence N 0°54'30" W 200 feet; thence S 88°54'30" 150 feet; thence N 0°54'30" W 33 feet; thence N 88°54'30" E 360 feet; thence S 0°54'30" E 283 feet; thence S 88°54'30" W 360 feet to beginning.

and

WHEREAS, said easement is within the boundaries of the hereinabove described property, over a strip of land 5 feet in width on either side of the following described line:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Albany Ice and Cold Storage, Inc., property as described in Book 173, page 13, said point being also N 0°54'30" W 17.69 chains and N 88°54'30" East 66 feet from the Northwest corner of DLC 38, T 11 S, R 4 W, and running thence N 0°54'30" W 5 feet and thence N 88°54'30" E 975 feet.

now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that the Mayor of the City of Albany accept the above described easement on behalf of the City of Albany.

DATED this 8th day of October, 1969.

Recorder

Mayor

ATTEST: